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Competition Format and Rules 

競技形式および規則 / Format et règlement des compétitions 

As of THU 1 JUL 2021 

 

OLYMPIC COMPETITION FORMAT 

There are two events in the sport climbing competition at the Tokyo 2020 Olympic Games: women's combined and men's 

combined. 

Each NOC can enter a maximum of two men and two women, which make up a total of 40 athletes (20 men and 20 women) 

competing in Olympic sport climbing. 

Women's and men's combined 

At the Olympic Games, athletes compete in three disciplines that are combined into a single ranking to decide the women's 

combined and men's combined medals. 

The athletes compete in two phases, qualification and final, each including speed, bouldering and lead disciplines.  

In each phase, a combined ranking is calculated based on multiplying ranking points allocated to the athletes in each discipline. 

At the end of the qualification phase, the first eight athletes of the combined ranking (lower points system) will progress to the 

final. The athlete with the lowest number of combined points after the final will win the competition. Points are not carried over 

from the qualification phase to the final phase. 

Bib numbers are attributed based on the Olympic seeding list (best ranked first) and remain the same throughout the 

competition (no reallocation). 

Speed 

• The aim of speed is to be the fastest to reach the top of a 15m high wall. 

• Men and women compete on identical routes which are not modified between the qualification and the final. 

• The speed ranking is decided by the fastest time recorded in either the round (during the qualification phase) or in the 

elimination races (during the final phase). 

Bouldering 

• The bouldering competition will be organised on 4.5m structures (boulders) equipped with safety mats. 

• The aim of bouldering is to complete (solve) the most boulders (problems) on a course of four or three boulders 

(qualification and final, respectively) in the least number of attempts over a given period of time. 

• Different problems are set for men and women. 

• The problems are reset between the qualification and the final. 

• The athletes have a limited amount of time (five minutes during qualification and four minutes during the final) to attempt 

each problem. Each athlete may make unlimited attempts within their allotted climbing time. 
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• The final is preceded by a collective observation period of six minutes for all finalists. There is no separate observation 

period during the qualification. Athletes may not attempt the problems during the observation period. 

• Athletes are kept in an isolation room before they perform their attempt "on sight". 

• The bouldering ranking is decided by the number of problems solved. The athlete to solve the most problems is ranked 

first. One zone hold (represents half of the problem) is set per problem. 

• The bouldering ranking is based on; 1) Number of tops reached 2) Number of zones reached 3) Number of attempts to 

top 4) Number of attempts to zone. 

Scoring format:  

• Each boulder: TAza, T=top, z=zone, A=number of attempts to top, a=number of attempts to zone (e.g. T2z1 means top 

reached in the second attempt, zone reached in the first attempt). 

• Result (sum of all boulders): nTmz A a, T=tops, z=zones, n=number of tops reached on course, m=number of zones 

reached on course, A=total number of attempts to top, a=total number of attempts to zone (e.g. 2T3z 4 5 means two tops 

reached in four attempts, three zones reached in five attempts). 

• The number of attempts to reach the zone will not be displayed on the public scoreboard. 

Lead 

• The aim of lead is to climb as high as possible in a single attempt on a 15m wall. 

• Different routes are set for men and women. 

• The routes are reset between the qualification and the final. 

• The athletes have a limited amount of time (six minutes) for their attempt. 

• Both qualification and final are preceded by a collective observation period of (six minutes). Athletes may not attempt the 

route during the observation period. 

• Athletes are kept in an isolation room before they perform their attempt "on sight". 

• The lead ranking is set based on 1) The height (hold number) achieved by the athletes. An athlete receives a "+" added 

to his score if he is moving in the direction of the next hold when falling off the wall, 2) The climbing time. 

 Qualification phase 

Speed 

• Each athlete has two attempts, one on each of the two lanes (A or B), in which to achieve the fastest time possible (best 

time of A & B). 

• The first half of the start list starts on lane A for their first attempt, the second half on lane B. The starting order for the left 

lane (lane A) shall be in the reverse order of the Olympic seeding list. The starting order for the right lane (lane B) shall  

be in the reverse order of the Olympic seeding list, beginning at the halfway point of the seeding list. 

• In the case of a false start, the athlete is ranked last in the qualification phase. 

• Any athlete failing to make at least one attempt will not be ranked. 
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Bouldering 

• Athletes compete simultaneously (e.g. after his/her first boulder and rest period, the first athlete goes to the second boulder 

while the second athlete competes on the first boulder). Athletes have a five minutes rest period between each problem. 

• The start order is based on the reverse order of the Olympic seeding list. 

Lead 

• Athletes compete one at a time. 

• The start order is based on the reverse order of the Olympic seeding list. 

 Final phase 

Speed 

• All athletes compete in three elimination races to determine their ranking. 

• For the first set of races (the quarterfinals), athletes are paired based on their speed ranking from the qualification phase, 

(e.g. the first against the eighth, the second against the seventh, etc.). In subsequent races, athletes are paired based on 

their results from the preceding races. 

• The best qualified athlete competes in lane A. 

Bouldering 

• Athletes compete one at a time (e.g. all athletes complete boulder 1 before moving to boulder 2, and so on). There is no 

separate rest/recuperation period. 

• The start order is the reverse order of the boulder ranking from the qualification phase, with the highest (best) ranked 

athlete starting last. 

Lead 

• Athletes compete one at a time. 

• The start order is the reverse of the lead ranking from the qualification phase, with the highest (best) ranked athlete starting 

last. 

1.2 DIFFERENCES BETWEEN THE IFSC WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS AND THE OLYMPIC GAMES 

In the International Sport Climbing Federation (IFSC) World Championships, medals are awarded in each of the events; 

lead, bouldering and speed - for women and men’s competitions. 

The number of athletes is much higher at the IFSC World Championships than at the Olympic Games. 

1.3 CHANGES SINCE THE RIO 2016 OLYMPIC GAMES  

Sport climbing is on the Olympic Games programme for the first time at Tokyo 2020. 

1.4 SPORT RULES AND PROCEDURES 

 Tiebreak rules 

• Refer to the IFSC rules for details: https://www.ifsc-climbing.org/index.php/world-competition/rules 
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• If two or more athletes are tied in a discipline, their ranking points shall be equal to the average ranking of the tied athletes, 

e.g. where there are four ties at eighth place then the ranking points awarded to each tied athlete will be equal to (8 + 9 + 

10 + 11) / 4 = 9.5. 

• If any athletes remain tied following the application of these tiebreak rules, the athlete with the lower bib number will be 

listed first on printed/displayed results. 

Speed 

Qualification:  

• If athletes are tied by time, the tie will be broken by their second result (if applicable). If neither athlete has a valid time after 

two runs, they will remain tied. 

Final: 

• If both athletes have no valid time or are tied by time, the race will be re-run. If following this they remain tied, their speed 

ranking from the qualification phase will be used to break the tie. 

Bouldering 

Qualification: 

• If two or more athletes are tied on scores during the round (the same number of tops, zone holds, attempts to tops, attempts 

to zone), the athletes' attempts on each individual boulder will be compared to break the tie. 

Final: 

• If two or more athletes are tied on scores during the round (same number of tops, zone holds, attempts to tops, attempts 

to zone), the athletes' attempts on each individual boulder will be compared to break the tie. 

• If athletes remain tied, their bouldering ranking from the qualification phase will be used to break the tie. 

Lead 

Qualification: 

• Tiebreaks are not used in the qualification phase 

Final: 

• If two or more athletes are tied on scores during the round (same height and modifier, same time), their lead ranking from 

the qualification phase will be used to break the tie. 

Combined ranking 

Qualification: 

• Where two athletes are tied in the combined ranking during/after the qualification phase, the tie will be broken by a head-

head comparison of the tied competitors (e.g. if athlete A has beaten athlete B in two of the three disciplines, athlete A will 

be ranked first). 

• Where more than two athletes are tied, or where head-head comparison cannot break any tie, the athlete with the lower 

bib number will be ranked first. 
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Final: 

• Where two athletes are tied in the combined ranking during/after the final phase, the tie will be broken by a head-head 

comparison of the tied competitors (e.g. if athlete A has beaten athlete B in two of the three disciplines, athlete A will be 

ranked first). 

• Where more than two athletes are tied, or where head-head comparison cannot break any tie, the athlete with the better 

combined ranking after qualification will be ranked first. 

 Penalties/disqualification rules 

An athlete may receive a yellow card for any of the following infringements of the rules: 

• Failure to obey any instruction by the jury president or the IFSC judge 

• Failure to comply with the rules and regulations governing equipment and clothing 

• Failure to wear the starting number bib provided by the competition organiser 

• Non-participation of the medallists in the award ceremony 

• Use of obscene or abusive language or behaviour of a relatively mild nature 

• Unsportsmanlike behaviour of a relatively minor nature 

The issue of two yellow cards to the same person in one competition shall result in the disqualification of the person from that 

competition.  

The jury president alone shall be authorised to disqualify a person from a competition. The disqualification shall be 

accompanied by the display of a red card. 

The following infringements of the rules shall result in a red card and the immediate disqualification of the person from the 

competition without further sanction: 

• Observing the routes from outside the permitted observation zone when any isolation rules are in force. 

• The use of non-approved equipment. 

• Unauthorised use of any device capable of communication while in the isolation zone or in other restricted areas. 

• Gathering information regarding a route which the athlete is to attempt beyond that which is permitted by the competition 

rules. For the avoidance of doubt, in competition phases where the isolation rules do not apply, athletes may receive 

information from other team members who are outside the competition zone both prior and during their attempts. 

• Gathering and/or communicating information to other athletes beyond that which is permitted by the competition rules. 

• Distracting or interfering with any athlete who is preparing for or is attempting a route. 

• Failing to comply with the instructions of the judges or organisers or IFSC officials. 

• Refusing to conform to the advertising regulations governing clothing and equipment. 

• Unsporting behaviour or other serious disturbance during a competition. 

• Abusive, threatening or violent behaviour to IFSC officials, organisers, team members (including athletes) or to any other 

person. 
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 Protests/appeals 

Appeals are allowed according to the IFSC rules - for example related to safety, technical incidents and the scoring of an 

athlete. The jury president shall (or, if the jury president was involved in the original decision, the IFSC technical delegate 

shall) act immediately to address the appeal. 

To learn more about the qualification, please refer to the separate PDF file shown in Info. 

For further information, please consult: www.ifsc-climbing.org 
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Date 
Start 
Time 

Estimated 
Finish Time 

          Event  

 

TUE 03 AUG 17:00       17:35 Men's Combined, Speed Qualification  

 18:00       20:15 Men's Combined, Bouldering Qualification  

 21:10       22:40 Men's Combined, Lead Qualification  

     

WED 04 AUG 17:00       17:35 Women's Combined, Speed Qualification  

 18:00       20:15 Women's Combined, Bouldering Qualification  

 21:10       22:40 Women's Combined, Lead Qualification  

     

THU 05 AUG 17:30       17:54 Men's Combined, Speed Final  

 18:30       20:00 Men's Combined, Bouldering Final  

 21:10       22:00 Men's Combined, Lead Final  

 22:10       22:20 Men's Combined Victory Ceremony  

     

FRI 06 AUG 17:30       17:54 Women's Combined, Speed Final  

 18:30       20:00 Women's Combined, Bouldering Final  

 21:10       22:00 Women's Combined, Lead Final  

 22:10       22:20 Women's Combined Victory Ceremony  

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Competition Schedule 
競技スケジュール / Programme des compétitions 

As of  TUE 13 JUL 2021 

 

Note: 
Please check online for more details and the latest updates. 
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スポーツクライミング / Escalade

Medallists by Event
種目別メダリスト / Médaillé(e)s par épreuve

As of FRI 6 AUG 2021 at 22:12

Event Date Medal Name NOC Code

Women's Combined FRI 6 AUG GOLD GARNBRET Janja SLO

SILVER NONAKA Miho JPN

BRONZE NOGUCHI Akiyo JPN

Men's Combined THU 5 AUG GOLD GINES LOPEZ Alberto ESP

SILVER COLEMAN Nathaniel USA

BRONZE SCHUBERT Jakob AUT
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Records Broken
新記録 / Records battus

As of FRI 6 AUG 2021

Women's Speed - World Records

Record Time
Old / New

Name
NOC
Code

Date

6.96 / 6.84 MIROSLAW Aleksandra POL 6 AUG 2021

Women's Speed - Olympic Records

Record Time
Old / New

Name
NOC
Code

Date

- / 6.97 MIROSLAW Aleksandra POL 4 AUG 2021

6.97 / 6.84 MIROSLAW Aleksandra POL 6 AUG 2021

Men's Speed - Olympic Records

Record Time
Old / New

Name
NOC
Code

Date

- / 5.45 MAWEM Bassa FRA 3 AUG 2021

Legend:

- Not estabilished
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Olympic Seeding List
オリンピックシーディングリスト / Liste de qualification olympique

As of FRI 30 JUL 2021
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Men's Combined
男子複合 / Combiné - hommes

Aomi Urban Sports Park
⻘海アーバンスポーツパーク

Parc Sportif d'Aomi

QualificationOlympic
Seeding

Name
NOC
Code Path Rank

1 NARASAKI Tomoa JPN World Championships 1

 2 SCHUBERT Jakob AUT World Championships 2

 3 KHAIBULLIN Rishat KAZ World Championships 3

 4 HARADA Kai JPN World Championships 4

 5 MAWEM Mickael FRA World Championships 5

 6 MEGOS Alexander GER World Championships 6

 7 FOSSALI Ludovico ITA World Championships 7

 8 McCOLL Sean CAN World Championships 8

 9 PICCOLRUAZ Michael ITA World Championships 9

 10 CHON Jongwon KOR World Championships 10

 11 ONDRA Adam CZE IFSC Combined Qualifier 11

 12 MAWEM Bassa FRA IFSC Combined Qualifier 12

 13 HOJER Jan GER IFSC Combined Qualifier 13

 14 PAN Yufei CHN IFSC Combined Qualifier 14

 15 GINES LOPEZ Alberto ESP IFSC Combined Qualifier 15

 16 COLEMAN Nathaniel USA IFSC Combined Qualifier 16

 17 RUBTSOV Aleksey ROC Continental Championships - Europe 17

 18 DUFFY Colin USA Continental Championships - Americas 18

 19 O'HALLORAN Tom AUS Continental Championships - Oceania 19

 20 COSSER Christopher RSA Continental Championships - Africa 20
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Men's Combined
男子複合 / Combiné - hommes

Aomi Urban Sports Park
⻘海アーバンスポーツパーク

Parc Sportif d'Aomi

TUE 3 AUG 2021
Start Time 17:00

Speed Qualification
予選 - スピード / Qualification vitesse

Results
結果 / Résultats

World Record 5.20 LEONARDO Veddriq INA Salt Lake City, UT (USA) 28 MAY 2021
Olympic Record Not established

Rank
Bib

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Lane A Lane B Time
Combined

Points

1 12 MAWEM Bassa FRA 5.45 5.67 5.45 1.00 OR

2 1 NARASAKI Tomoa JPN DNS 5.94 5.94 2.00

3 5 MAWEM Mickael FRA 5.95 7.75 5.95 3.00

4 3 KHAIBULLIN Rishat KAZ 6.90 6.19 6.19 4.00

5 10 CHON Jongwon KOR 6.21 Fall 6.21 5.00

6 18 DUFFY Colin USA 6.23 6.85 6.23 6.00

7 15 GINES LOPEZ Alberto ESP 6.48 6.32 6.32 7.00

8 9 PICCOLRUAZ Michael ITA 6.33 6.46 6.33 8.00

9 20 COSSER Christopher RSA 6.48 7.55 6.48 9.00

10 16 COLEMAN Nathaniel USA 6.51 6.52 6.51 10.00

11 13 HOJER Jan GER 6.63 Fall 6.63 11.00

12 2 SCHUBERT Jakob AUT 6.70 6.94 6.70 12.00

13 7 FOSSALI Ludovico ITA 6.71 7.39 6.71 13.00

14 8 McCOLL Sean CAN 9.18 6.93 6.93 14.00

15 4 HARADA Kai JPN Fall 7.08 7.08 15.00

16 17 RUBTSOV Aleksey ROC 8.09 7.23 7.23 16.00

17 19 O'HALLORAN Tom AUS 7.34 12.20 7.34 17.00

18 11 ONDRA Adam CZE 7.46 8.16 7.46 18.00

19 6 MEGOS Alexander GER 9.89 7.47 7.47 19.00

20 14 PAN Yufei CHN 8.63 7.59 7.59 20.00

Note:
If two or more athletes obtained the same time to the hundredth of a second, the ties will be broken and presented to the thousandth of a second.

Legend:

DNS Did Not Start OR Olympic Record
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Men's Combined
男子複合 / Combiné - hommes

Aomi Urban Sports Park
⻘海アーバンスポーツパーク

Parc Sportif d'Aomi

TUE 3 AUG 2021
Start Time 18:00

Bouldering Qualification
予選 - ボルダリング / Qualification bloc

Results
結果 / Résultats

Rank
Bib

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Boulder
Result

Combined
Points1 2 3 4

1 5 MAWEM Mickael FRA T2z2 T1z1 T1z1 z1 3T4z 4 5 1.00

2 1 NARASAKI Tomoa JPN T2z1 T4z4 z1 z1 2T4z 6 7 2.00

3 11 ONDRA Adam CZE T4z4 - z4 T3z3 2T3z 7 11 3.00

4 17 RUBTSOV Aleksey ROC T6z3 - - T1z1 2T2z 7 4 4.00

5 18 DUFFY Colin USA T10z6 - T7z6 - 2T2z 17 12 5.00

6 6 MEGOS Alexander GER T2z1 z6 z7 z1 1T4z 2 15 6.00

7 2 SCHUBERT Jakob AUT z9 - z3 T2z1 1T3z 2 13 7.00

8 14 PAN Yufei CHN T2z2 - z12 z1 1T3z 2 15 8.00

9 13 HOJER Jan GER z2 - T3z3 z3 1T3z 3 8 9.00

10 10 CHON Jongwon KOR z4 - T3z3 z3 1T3z 3 10 10.00

11 16 COLEMAN Nathaniel USA z1 - T4z3 z2 1T3z 4 6 11.00

12 4 HARADA Kai JPN T4z1 - z7 - 1T2z 4 8 12.00

13 9 PICCOLRUAZ Michael ITA T5z5 - z2 - 1T2z 5 7 13.00

14 15 GINES LOPEZ Alberto ESP - - T12z4 - 1T1z 12 4 14.00

15 8 McCOLL Sean CAN z2 - z1 - 0T2z 0 3 15.00

16 20 COSSER Christopher RSA z7 - z8 - 0T2z 0 15 16.00

17 3 KHAIBULLIN Rishat KAZ - - z3 - 0T1z 0 3 17.00

18 12 MAWEM Bassa FRA z4 - - - 0T1z 0 4 18.00

19 7 FOSSALI Ludovico ITA - - - - 0T0z 0 0 19.50

19 19 O'HALLORAN Tom AUS - - - - 0T0z 0 0 19.50

Note: 
Scoring System: : nT denotes n Tops reached, mz denotes m zone holds reached. The figures in the next columns are the total number of Attempts to 
Tops and the total number of Attempts to Zone. The zone hold represents half of the problem, and is used as a tie breaker for those athletes who have 
reached the same number of Tops. If a Top is reached, the zone hold has also been reached.  "-" is used if no top and no zone was reached.
E.g. 1T1z 3 2 denotes one Top and one zone hold reached with three attempts to tops and two attempts to zone. 
For each boulder: TA denotes Top reached in A attempts, za denotes zone hold reached in a attempts. 
If two or more athletes are tied on scores during the round (same number of tops, same number of zone holds, same number of attempts to tops, same 
number of attempts to zone), the athletes' attempts on each individual boulder will be compared to break the tie. If still tied, the Bouldering points are 
averaged.
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Men's Combined
男子複合 / Combiné - hommes

Aomi Urban Sports Park
⻘海アーバンスポーツパーク

Parc Sportif d'Aomi

TUE 3 AUG 2021
Start Time 21:10

Lead Qualification
予選 - リード / Qualification difficulté

Results
結果 / Résultats

Rank
Bib

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Hold
Reached

Time
Combined

Points

1 2 SCHUBERT Jakob AUT 42+ 4:02 1.00

2 18 DUFFY Colin USA 42+ 4:44 2.00

3 15 GINES LOPEZ Alberto ESP 41+ 3.00

4 11 ONDRA Adam CZE 39+ 4.00

5 16 COLEMAN Nathaniel USA 39 5.00

6 6 MEGOS Alexander GER 36+ 6.00

7 14 PAN Yufei CHN 36 7.00

8 8 McCOLL Sean CAN 35+ 8.00

9 13 HOJER Jan GER 29+ 9.00

10 20 COSSER Christopher RSA 29 10.00

11 5 MAWEM Mickael FRA 28+ 2:24 11.00

12 9 PICCOLRUAZ Michael ITA 28+ 2:33 12.00

13 3 KHAIBULLIN Rishat KAZ 28+ 3:09 13.00

14 1 NARASAKI Tomoa JPN 26+ 2:11 14.00

15 17 RUBTSOV Aleksey ROC 26+ 2:29 15.00

16 10 CHON Jongwon KOR 26+ 2:34 16.00

17 4 HARADA Kai JPN 25+ 17.00

18 7 FOSSALI Ludovico ITA 25 2:48 18.00

19 19 O'HALLORAN Tom AUS 25 3:58 19.00

20 12 MAWEM Bassa FRA 7 20.00

Note:
A "+" sign after the hold number indicates that the athlete was in motion to the following hold.
A decimal after the hold number indicates that the athlete used an unregistered hold.
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Results Summary
結果概要 / Résumé des résultats

As of TUE 3 AUG 2021
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Men's Combined
男子複合 / Combiné - hommes

Aomi Urban Sports Park
⻘海アーバンスポーツパーク

Parc Sportif d'Aomi

Qualification
予選 / Qualification

After Lead

Rank
Bib

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Points

Speed Bouldering Lead Total

1 5 MAWEM Mickael FRA 3.00 1.00 11.00 33.00 Q

2 1 NARASAKI Tomoa JPN 2.00 2.00 14.00 56.00 Q

3 18 DUFFY Colin USA 6.00 5.00 2.00 60.00 Q

4 2 SCHUBERT Jakob AUT 12.00 7.00 1.00 84.00 Q

5 11 ONDRA Adam CZE 18.00 3.00 4.00 216.00 Q

6 15 GINES LOPEZ Alberto ESP 7.00 14.00 3.00 294.00 Q

7 12 MAWEM Bassa FRA 1.00 18.00 20.00 360.00 Q

8 16 COLEMAN Nathaniel USA 10.00 11.00 5.00 550.00 Q

9 6 MEGOS Alexander GER 19.00 6.00 6.00 684.00

10 10 CHON Jongwon KOR 5.00 10.00 16.00 800.00

11 3 KHAIBULLIN Rishat KAZ 4.00 17.00 13.00 884.00

12 13 HOJER Jan GER 11.00 9.00 9.00 891.00

13 17 RUBTSOV Aleksey ROC 16.00 4.00 15.00 960.00

14 14 PAN Yufei CHN 20.00 8.00 7.00 1120.00

15 9 PICCOLRUAZ Michael ITA 8.00 13.00 12.00 1248.00

16 20 COSSER Christopher RSA 9.00 16.00 10.00 1440.00

17 8 McCOLL Sean CAN 14.00 15.00 8.00 1680.00

18 4 HARADA Kai JPN 15.00 12.00 17.00 3060.00

19 7 FOSSALI Ludovico ITA 13.00 19.50 18.00 4563.00

20 19 O'HALLORAN Tom AUS 17.00 19.50 19.00 6298.50

Note: 
Total points are calculated by multiplying the points received in each phase. After three event phases, the athlete with the lowest number of points wins 
the competition.
Ties are broken by:
1. In case of ties after the Qualification, ties are broken by the ranking in each discipline (e.g. if athlete A has beaten athlete B in two of the three 
disciplines, athlete A will be ranked first)
2.  If they remain tied, the athlete with the lower bib number will be ranked first

Legend:

Q Qualified
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Men's Combined
男子複合 / Combiné - hommes

Aomi Urban Sports Park
⻘海アーバンスポーツパーク

Parc Sportif d'Aomi

THU 5 AUG 2021
Start Time 17:30

Speed Final
決勝 - スピード / Finale vitesse

Brackets
トーナメント表 / Tableau d'élimination

World Record 5.20 LEONARDO Veddriq INA Salt Lake City, UT (USA) 28 MAY 2021
Olympic Record 5.45 MAWEM Bassa FRA Tokyo (JPN) 3 AUG 2021

Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

Race 1 of 12

Q Bib Time

1 12 MAWEM Bassa FRA DNS

8 11 ONDRA Adam CZE 7.44 W

Race 2 of 12

Q Bib Time

4 18 DUFFY Colin USA FS

5 15 GINES LOPEZ Alberto ESP - W

Race 3 of 12

Q Bib Time

2 1 NARASAKI Tomoa JPN 6.11 W

7 2 SCHUBERT Jakob AUT 9.18

Race 4 of 12

Q Bib Time

3 5 MAWEM Mickael FRA 6.36 W

6 16 COLEMAN Nathaniel USA 6.45

Race 7 of 12

Bib Time

11 ONDRA Adam 7.03

15 GINES LOPEZ Alberto 6.56 W

Race 8 of 12

Bib Time

1 NARASAKI Tomoa 6.02 W

5 MAWEM Mickael 7.05

Race 5 of 12

Bib Time

12 MAWEM Bassa DNS

18 DUFFY Colin W

Race 6 of 12

Bib Time

2 SCHUBERT Jakob 6.76

16 COLEMAN Nathaniel 6.21 W

Race 12 of 12 (rank 1-2)

Bib Time

15 GINES LOPEZ Alberto 6.42 W

1 NARASAKI Tomoa 7.82

Race 11 of 12 (rank 3-4)

Bib Time

11 ONDRA Adam 6.86

5 MAWEM Mickael 6.47 W

Race 10 of 12 (rank 5-6)

Bib Time

18 DUFFY Colin 6.35 W

16 COLEMAN Nathaniel Fall

Race 9 of 12 (rank 7-8)

Bib Time

12 MAWEM Bassa DNS

2 SCHUBERT Jakob W

Progression system: The winners of the Quarterfinals will compete for rank 1-4, the losers will compete for rank 5-8.

Ranking Summary

1 GINES LOPEZ Alberto ESP

2 NARASAKI Tomoa JPN

3 MAWEM Mickael FRA

4 ONDRA Adam CZE

5 DUFFY Colin USA

6 COLEMAN Nathaniel USA

7 SCHUBERT Jakob AUT

DNS MAWEM Bassa FRA

Note:
The athlete listed first in each heat will run in lane A (left). The athlete listed at the bottom in each heat will run in lane B (right).

Legend:
- No time DNS Did Not Start FS False Start

Q Rank from qualification W Winner of the heat
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Men's Combined
男子複合 / Combiné - hommes

Aomi Urban Sports Park
⻘海アーバンスポーツパーク

Parc Sportif d'Aomi

THU 5 AUG 2021
Start Time 18:30

Bouldering Final
決勝 - ボルダリング / Finale bloc

Results
結果 / Résultats

Rank
Bib

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Boulder
Result

Combined
Points1 2 3

1 16 COLEMAN Nathaniel USA T1z1 T3z2 z1 2T3z 4 4 1.00

2 5 MAWEM Mickael FRA T1z1 z1 z1 1T3z 1 3 2.00

3 1 NARASAKI Tomoa JPN T1z1 z3 z1 1T3z 1 5 3.00

4 18 DUFFY Colin USA T1z1 z3 z1 1T3z 1 5 4.00

5 2 SCHUBERT Jakob AUT T1z1 z5 z1 1T3z 1 7 5.00

6 11 ONDRA Adam CZE T2z1 - z1 1T2z 2 2 6.00

7 15 GINES LOPEZ Alberto ESP z1 z7 z1 0T3z 0 9 7.00

12 MAWEM Bassa FRA DNS

Note: 
Scoring System: : nT denotes n Tops reached, mz denotes m zone holds reached. The figures in the next columns are the total number of Attempts to 
Tops and the total number of Attempts to Zone. The zone hold represents half of the problem, and is used as a tie breaker for those athletes who have 
reached the same number of Tops. If a Top is reached, the zone hold has also been reached.  "-" is used if no top and no zone was reached.
E.g. 1T1z 3 2 denotes one Top and one zone hold reached with three attempts to tops and two attempts to zone. 
For each boulder: TA denotes Top reached in A attempts, za denotes zone hold reached in a attempts.
If two or more athletes are tied on scores during the round (same number of tops, same number of zone holds, same number of attempts to tops, same 
number of attempts to zone), the athletes' attempts on each individual boulder will be compared to break the tie. If athletes remain tied, their Bouldering 
ranking from the Qualification phase will be used to break the tie. If still tied, the Bouldering points are averaged.

Legend:

DNS Did Not Start
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Men's Combined
男子複合 / Combiné - hommes

Aomi Urban Sports Park
⻘海アーバンスポーツパーク

Parc Sportif d'Aomi

THU 5 AUG 2021
Start Time 21:10

Lead Final
決勝 - リード / Finale difficulté

Results
結果 / Résultats

Rank
Bib

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Hold
Reached

Time
Qualification

Rank
Combined

Points

1 2 SCHUBERT Jakob AUT Top 1.00

2 11 ONDRA Adam CZE 42+ 2.00

3 18 DUFFY Colin USA 40 3.00

4 15 GINES LOPEZ Alberto ESP 38+ 4.00

5 16 COLEMAN Nathaniel USA 34+ 5.00

6 1 NARASAKI Tomoa JPN 33+ 6.00

7 5 MAWEM Mickael FRA 23+ 7.00

12 MAWEM Bassa FRA DNS

Note:
A "+" sign after the hold number indicates that the athlete was in motion to the following hold.
A decimal after the hold number indicates that the athlete used an unregistered hold.

Legend:

DNS Did Not Start
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Results Summary
結果概要 / Résumé des résultats
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Men's Combined
男子複合 / Combiné - hommes

Aomi Urban Sports Park
⻘海アーバンスポーツパーク

Parc Sportif d'Aomi

Final
決勝 / Finale

After Lead

Rank
Bib

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Points

Speed Bouldering Lead Total

Results from the Final

1 15 GINES LOPEZ Alberto ESP 1.00 7.00 4.00 28.00

2 16 COLEMAN Nathaniel USA 6.00 1.00 5.00 30.00

3 2 SCHUBERT Jakob AUT 7.00 5.00 1.00 35.00

4 1 NARASAKI Tomoa JPN 2.00 3.00 6.00 36.00

5 5 MAWEM Mickael FRA 3.00 2.00 7.00 42.00

6 11 ONDRA Adam CZE 4.00 6.00 2.00 48.00

7 18 DUFFY Colin USA 5.00 4.00 3.00 60.00

8 12 MAWEM Bassa FRA DNS DNS DNS DNS

Results from Qualification

9 6 MEGOS Alexander GER 19.00 6.00 6.00 684.00

10 10 CHON Jongwon KOR 5.00 10.00 16.00 800.00

11 3 KHAIBULLIN Rishat KAZ 4.00 17.00 13.00 884.00

12 13 HOJER Jan GER 11.00 9.00 9.00 891.00

13 17 RUBTSOV Aleksey ROC 16.00 4.00 15.00 960.00

14 14 PAN Yufei CHN 20.00 8.00 7.00 1120.00

15 9 PICCOLRUAZ Michael ITA 8.00 13.00 12.00 1248.00

16 20 COSSER Christopher RSA 9.00 16.00 10.00 1440.00

17 8 McCOLL Sean CAN 14.00 15.00 8.00 1680.00

18 4 HARADA Kai JPN 15.00 12.00 17.00 3060.00

19 7 FOSSALI Ludovico ITA 13.00 19.50 18.00 4563.00

20 19 O'HALLORAN Tom AUS 17.00 19.50 19.00 6298.50

Note: 
Total points are calculated by multiplying the points received in each phase. After three event phases, the athlete with the lowest number of points wins 
the competition.
Ties are broken by:
1.  In case of ties after the Final, ties are broken by the ranking in each discipline (e.g. if athlete A has beaten athlete B in two of the three disciplines, 
athlete A will be ranked first)
2.  If any athletes remain tied, ties are broken by the combined ranking after Qualification
3.  If they remain tied, the athlete with the lower bib number will be ranked first.

Legend:

DNS Did Not Start
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Sport Climbing
スポーツクライミング / Escalade

Men's Combined
男子複合 / Combiné - hommes

Medallists
メダリスト / Médaillé(e)s

THU 5 AUG 2021

Medal Name NOC

GOLD GINES LOPEZ Alberto ESP - Spain

SILVER COLEMAN Nathaniel USA - United States of America

BRONZE SCHUBERT Jakob AUT - Austria
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Sport Climbing 
スポーツクライミング / Escalade 

 Men's Combined 
男子複合 / Combiné hommes 

 Final 
決勝 / Finale 

 

 

Item: 1 

Athlete Mawem Bassa (FRA) will no start the Final 

Summary: 

The athlete Mawem Bassa (FRA) unfortunately was injured at the end of qualification and will not start today's Final. He will 

be ranked 8th. 

Details: 

The consequence on the running of the competition are the following: 

 

- He will be marked as DID NOT START (DNS) for the Final Round. His results of Qualification will be valid for 
ranking purposes. 

- Only 7 athletes will climb during the final rounds. 

- The starting and finish time of the various rounds (Speed, Boulder, Lead and Victory Ceremony) will remain the 
same. 

- The first race will be one single athlete climbing. In the next race it will be up to the athlete to run the race alone 
or not. 

 

Issued by: Technical Delegate of the International Federation of Sport 
Climbing 

This decision affects: Results 
 

Time: 17:33  Schedule  

Date: 5 AUG 2021  Other X 
12 
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Olympic Seeding List
オリンピックシーディングリスト / Liste de qualification olympique

As of FRI 30 JUL 2021
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Women's Combined
女子複合 / Combiné - femmes

Aomi Urban Sports Park
⻘海アーバンスポーツパーク

Parc Sportif d'Aomi

QualificationOlympic
Seeding

Name
NOC
Code Path Rank

1 GARNBRET Janja SLO World Championships 1

 2 NOGUCHI Akiyo JPN World Championships 2

 3 COXSEY Shauna GBR World Championships 3

 4 MIROSLAW Aleksandra POL World Championships 4

 5 NONAKA Miho JPN World Championships 5

 6 KLINGLER Petra SUI World Championships 6

 7 RABOUTOU Brooke USA World Championships 7

 8 PILZ Jessica AUT World Championships 8

 9 JAUBERT Anouck FRA World Championships 9

 10 SEO Chaehyun KOR World Championships 10

 11 CHANOURDIE Julia FRA IFSC Combined Qualifier 11

 12 KRAMPL Mia SLO IFSC Combined Qualifier 12

 13 KAPLINA Iuliia ROC IFSC Combined Qualifier 13

 14 CONDIE Kyra USA IFSC Combined Qualifier 14

 15 ROGORA Laura ITA IFSC Combined Qualifier 15

 16 SONG Yiling CHN IFSC Combined Qualifier 16

 17 YIP Alannah CAN Continental Championships - Americas 17

 18 MACKENZIE Oceania AUS Continental Championships - Oceania 18

 19 MESHKOVA Viktoriia ROC Continental Championships - Europe 19

 20 STERKENBURG Erin RSA Continental Championships - Africa 20
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Women's Combined
女子複合 / Combiné - femmes

Aomi Urban Sports Park
⻘海アーバンスポーツパーク

Parc Sportif d'Aomi

WED 4 AUG 2021
Start Time 17:00

Speed Qualification
予選 - スピード / Qualification vitesse

Results
結果 / Résultats

World Record 6.96 KAPLINA Iuliia RUS Moscow (RUS) 21 NOV 2020
Olympic Record Not established

Rank
Bib

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Lane A Lane B Time
Combined

Points

1 4 MIROSLAW Aleksandra POL 6.97 7.01 6.97 1.00 OR

2 9 JAUBERT Anouck FRA 7.12 7.29 7.12 2.00

3 16 SONG Yiling CHN 8.74 7.46 7.46 3.00

4 5 NONAKA Miho JPN 7.55 7.74 7.55 4.00

5 13 KAPLINA Iuliia ROC 7.65 Fall 7.65 5.00

6 17 YIP Alannah CAN 8.17 7.99 7.99 6.00

7 14 CONDIE Kyra USA 8.12 8.08 8.08 7.00

8 11 CHANOURDIE Julia FRA 8.43 8.17 8.17 8.00

9 2 NOGUCHI Akiyo JPN 8.27 8.23 8.23 9.00

10 6 KLINGLER Petra SUI 8.42 8.67 8.42 10.00

11 8 PILZ Jessica AUT 8.51 8.63 8.51 11.00

12 7 RABOUTOU Brooke USA 8.67 8.81 8.67 12.00

13 18 MACKENZIE Oceania AUS 8.83 9.38 8.83 13.00

14 1 GARNBRET Janja SLO 9.44 10.32 9.44 14.00

15 19 MESHKOVA Viktoriia ROC 9.54 9.73 9.54 15.00

16 3 COXSEY Shauna GBR 9.65 10.07 9.65 16.00

17 10 SEO Chaehyun KOR 10.01 11.74 10.01 17.00

18 12 KRAMPL Mia SLO 10.44 10.43 10.43 18.00

19 15 ROGORA Laura ITA 10.50 Fall 10.50 19.00

20 20 STERKENBURG Erin RSA Fall 11.10 11.10 20.00

Note:
If two or more athletes obtained the same time to the hundredth of a second, the ties will be broken and presented to the thousandth of a second.

Legend:

OR Olympic Record
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Women's Combined
女子複合 / Combiné - femmes

Aomi Urban Sports Park
⻘海アーバンスポーツパーク

Parc Sportif d'Aomi

WED 4 AUG 2021
Start Time 18:00

Bouldering Qualualification
予選 - ボルダリング / Qualification bloc

Results
結果 / Résultats

Rank
Bib

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Boulder
Result

Combined
Points1 2 3 4

1 1 GARNBRET Janja SLO T1z1 T1z1 T1z1 T1z1 4T4z 4 4 1.00

2 7 RABOUTOU Brooke USA T2z1 T1z1 z1 T1z1 3T4z 4 4 2.00

3 2 NOGUCHI Akiyo JPN T2z1 z1 T2z1 T1z1 3T4z 5 4 3.00

4 3 COXSEY Shauna GBR T2z1 T1z1 z1 z1 2T4z 3 4 4.00

5 10 SEO Chaehyun KOR T3z1 T2z2 z1 z1 2T4z 5 5 5.00

6 19 MESHKOVA Viktoriia ROC T6z1 T2z2 z1 z1 2T4z 8 5 6.00

7 15 ROGORA Laura ITA z1 z2 T1z1 z1 1T4z 1 5 7.00

8 5 NONAKA Miho JPN T2z1 z1 z1 - 1T3z 2 3 8.00

9 8 PILZ Jessica AUT T3z1 z3 z1 - 1T3z 3 5 9.00

10 6 KLINGLER Petra SUI T3z1 z3 z4 - 1T3z 3 8 10.00

11 14 CONDIE Kyra USA T4z1 - z1 z3 1T3z 4 5 11.00

12 18 MACKENZIE Oceania AUS T3z1 - z1 - 1T2z 3 2 12.00

13 9 JAUBERT Anouck FRA T4z1 - - - 1T1z 4 1 13.00

14 12 KRAMPL Mia SLO z1 z1 z1 z2 0T4z 0 5 14.00

15 11 CHANOURDIE Julia FRA z1 z7 z1 - 0T3z 0 9 15.00

16 17 YIP Alannah CAN z1 - z1 - 0T2z 0 2 16.00

17 20 STERKENBURG Erin RSA z1 - - - 0T1z 0 1 17.00

18 13 KAPLINA Iuliia ROC z2 - - - 0T1z 0 2 18.00

19 16 SONG Yiling CHN z5 - - - 0T1z 0 5 19.00

20 4 MIROSLAW Aleksandra POL - - - - 0T0z 0 0 20.00

Note: 
Scoring System: : nT denotes n Tops reached, mz denotes m zone holds reached. The figures in the next columns are the total number of Attempts to 
Tops and the total number of Attempts to Zone. The zone hold represents half of the problem, and is used as a tie breaker for those athletes who have 
reached the same number of Tops. If a Top is reached, the zone hold has also been reached.  "-" is used if no top and no zone was reached.
E.g. 1T1z 3 2 denotes one Top and one zone hold reached with three attempts to tops and two attempts to zone. 
For each boulder: TA denotes Top reached in A attempts, za denotes zone hold reached in a attempts. 
If two or more athletes are tied on scores during the round (same number of tops, same number of zone holds, same number of attempts to tops, same 
number of attempts to zone), the athletes' attempts on each individual boulder will be compared to break the tie. If still tied, the Bouldering points are 
averaged.
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Women's Combined
女子複合 / Combiné - femmes

Aomi Urban Sports Park
⻘海アーバンスポーツパーク

Parc Sportif d'Aomi

WED 4 AUG 2021
Start Time 21:10

Lead Qualification
予選 - リード / Qualification difficulté

Results
結果 / Résultats

Rank
Bib

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Hold
Reached

Time
Combined

Points

1 10 SEO Chaehyun KOR 40+ 1.00

2 8 PILZ Jessica AUT 33+ 2.00

3 5 NONAKA Miho JPN 30+ 3.00

4 1 GARNBRET Janja SLO 30 4.00

5 19 MESHKOVA Viktoriia ROC 29+ 5.00

6 2 NOGUCHI Akiyo JPN 27+ 6.00

7 12 KRAMPL Mia SLO 26+ 3:16 7.00

8 7 RABOUTOU Brooke USA 26+ 3:40 8.00

9 11 CHANOURDIE Julia FRA 25+ 9.00

10 15 ROGORA Laura ITA 25 10.00

11 14 CONDIE Kyra USA 22+ 11.00

12 17 YIP Alannah CAN 21+ 2:14 12.00

13 3 COXSEY Shauna GBR 21+ 2:23 13.00

14 6 KLINGLER Petra SUI 16+ 1:49 14.00

15 9 JAUBERT Anouck FRA 16+ 2:14 15.00

16 18 MACKENZIE Oceania AUS 15+ 16.00

17 13 KAPLINA Iuliia ROC 14+ 17.00

18 16 SONG Yiling CHN 13+ 18.00

19 4 MIROSLAW Aleksandra POL 12 19.00

20 20 STERKENBURG Erin RSA 7+ 20.00

Note:
A "+" sign after the hold number indicates that the athlete was in motion to the following hold.
A decimal after the hold number indicates that the athlete used an unregistered hold.
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Results Summary
結果概要 / Résumé des résultats

As of WED 4 AUG 2021
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Women's Combined
女子複合 / Combiné - femmes

Aomi Urban Sports Park
⻘海アーバンスポーツパーク

Parc Sportif d'Aomi

Qualification
予選 / Qualification

After Lead

Rank
Bib

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Points

Speed Bouldering Lead Total

1 1 GARNBRET Janja SLO 14.00 1.00 4.00 56.00 Q

2 10 SEO Chaehyun KOR 17.00 5.00 1.00 85.00 Q

3 5 NONAKA Miho JPN 4.00 8.00 3.00 96.00 Q

4 2 NOGUCHI Akiyo JPN 9.00 3.00 6.00 162.00 Q

5 7 RABOUTOU Brooke USA 12.00 2.00 8.00 192.00 Q

6 8 PILZ Jessica AUT 11.00 9.00 2.00 198.00 Q

7 4 MIROSLAW Aleksandra POL 1.00 20.00 19.00 380.00 Q

8 9 JAUBERT Anouck FRA 2.00 13.00 15.00 390.00 Q

9 19 MESHKOVA Viktoriia ROC 15.00 6.00 5.00 450.00

10 3 COXSEY Shauna GBR 16.00 4.00 13.00 832.00

11 14 CONDIE Kyra USA 7.00 11.00 11.00 847.00

12 16 SONG Yiling CHN 3.00 19.00 18.00 1026.00

13 11 CHANOURDIE Julia FRA 8.00 15.00 9.00 1080.00

14 17 YIP Alannah CAN 6.00 16.00 12.00 1152.00

15 15 ROGORA Laura ITA 19.00 7.00 10.00 1330.00

16 6 KLINGLER Petra SUI 10.00 10.00 14.00 1400.00

17 13 KAPLINA Iuliia ROC 5.00 18.00 17.00 1530.00

18 12 KRAMPL Mia SLO 18.00 14.00 7.00 1764.00

19 18 MACKENZIE Oceania AUS 13.00 12.00 16.00 2496.00

20 20 STERKENBURG Erin RSA 20.00 17.00 20.00 6800.00

Note: 
Total points are calculated by multiplying the points received in each phase. After three event phases, the athlete with the lowest number of points wins 
the competition.
Ties are broken by:
1. In case of ties after the Qualification, ties are broken by the ranking in each discipline (e.g. if athlete A has beaten athlete B in two of the three 
disciplines, athlete A will be ranked first)
2.  If they remain tied, the athlete with the lower bib number will be ranked first

Legend:

Q Qualified
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Women's Combined
女子複合 / Combiné - femmes

Aomi Urban Sports Park
⻘海アーバンスポーツパーク

Parc Sportif d'Aomi

FRI 6 AUG 2021
Start Time 17:30

Speed Final
決勝 - スピード / Finale vitesse

Brackets
トーナメント表 / Tableau d'élimination

World Record 6.96 KAPLINA Iuliia RUS Moscow (RUS) 21 NOV 2020
Olympic Record 6.97 MIROSLAW Aleksandra POL Tokyo (JPN) 4 AUG 2021

Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

Race 1 of 12

Q Bib Time

1 4 MIROSLAW Aleksandra POL 7.49 W

8 10 SEO Chaehyun KOR 10.64

Race 2 of 12

Q Bib Time

4 2 NOGUCHI Akiyo JPN 8.55 W

5 8 PILZ Jessica AUT 8.89

Race 3 of 12

Q Bib Time

2 9 JAUBERT Anouck FRA 7.40 W

7 1 GARNBRET Janja SLO 8.49

Race 4 of 12

Q Bib Time

3 5 NONAKA Miho JPN 8.19 W

6 7 RABOUTOU Brooke USA Fall

Race 7 of 12

Bib Time

4 MIROSLAW Aleksandra 7.03 W

2 NOGUCHI Akiyo Fall

Race 8 of 12

Bib Time

9 JAUBERT Anouck 7.51 W

5 NONAKA Miho 7.76

Race 5 of 12

Bib Time

10 SEO Chaehyun 12.85

8 PILZ Jessica 8.77 W

Race 6 of 12

Bib Time

1 GARNBRET Janja 8.67 W

7 RABOUTOU Brooke 8.77

Race 12 of 12 (rank 1-2)

Bib Time

4 MIROSLAW Aleksandra 6.84 W WR

9 JAUBERT Anouck 8.84

Race 11 of 12 (rank 3-4)

Bib Time

2 NOGUCHI Akiyo 8.42

5 NONAKA Miho 7.99 W

Race 10 of 12 (rank 5-6)

Bib Time

8 PILZ Jessica 8.43

1 GARNBRET Janja 7.81 W

Race 9 of 12 (rank 7-8)

Bib Time

10 SEO Chaehyun 9.85

7 RABOUTOU Brooke 9.06 W

Progression system: The winners of the Quarterfinals will compete for rank 1-4, the losers will compete for rank 5-8.

Ranking Summary

1 MIROSLAW Aleksandra POL

2 JAUBERT Anouck FRA

3 NONAKA Miho JPN

4 NOGUCHI Akiyo JPN

5 GARNBRET Janja SLO

6 PILZ Jessica AUT

7 RABOUTOU Brooke USA

8 SEO Chaehyun KOR

Note:
The athlete listed first in each heat will run in lane A (left). The athlete listed at the bottom in each heat will run in lane B (right).

Legend:

Q Rank from qualification W Winner of the heat WR World Record
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Women's Combined
女子複合 / Combiné - femmes

Aomi Urban Sports Park
⻘海アーバンスポーツパーク

Parc Sportif d'Aomi

FRI 6 AUG 2021
Start Time 18:30

Bouldering Final
決勝 - ボルダリング / Finale bloc

Results
結果 / Résultats

Rank
Bib

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Boulder
Result

Combined
Points1 2 3

1 1 GARNBRET Janja SLO T4z1 T1z1 z1 2T3z 5 3 1.00

2 7 RABOUTOU Brooke USA z5 z3 z2 0T3z 0 10 2.00

3 5 NONAKA Miho JPN - z4 z1 0T2z 0 5 3.00

4 2 NOGUCHI Akiyo JPN z5 z2 - 0T2z 0 7 4.00

5 8 PILZ Jessica AUT z7 z3 - 0T2z 0 10 5.00

6 9 JAUBERT Anouck FRA z2 - - 0T1z 0 2 6.00

7 10 SEO Chaehyun KOR - - - 0T0z 0 0 7.00

8 4 MIROSLAW Aleksandra POL - - - 0T0z 0 0 8.00

Note: 
Scoring System: : nT denotes n Tops reached, mz denotes m zone holds reached. The figures in the next columns are the total number of Attempts to 
Tops and the total number of Attempts to Zone. The zone hold represents half of the problem, and is used as a tie breaker for those athletes who have 
reached the same number of Tops. If a Top is reached, the zone hold has also been reached.  "-" is used if no top and no zone was reached.
E.g. 1T1z 3 2 denotes one Top and one zone hold reached with three attempts to tops and two attempts to zone. 
For each boulder: TA denotes Top reached in A attempts, za denotes zone hold reached in a attempts.
If two or more athletes are tied on scores during the round (same number of tops, same number of zone holds, same number of attempts to tops, same 
number of attempts to zone), the athletes' attempts on each individual boulder will be compared to break the tie. If athletes remain tied, their Bouldering 
ranking from the Qualification phase will be used to break the tie. If still tied, the Bouldering points are averaged.
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Women's Combined
女子複合 / Combiné - femmes

Aomi Urban Sports Park
⻘海アーバンスポーツパーク

Parc Sportif d'Aomi

FRI 6 AUG 2021
Start Time 21:10

Lead Final
決勝 - リード / Finale difficulté

Results
結果 / Résultats

Rank
Bib

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Hold
Reached

Time
Qualification

Rank
Combined

Points

1 1 GARNBRET Janja SLO 37+ 1.00

2 10 SEO Chaehyun KOR 35+ 2.00

3 8 PILZ Jessica AUT 34+ 3.00

4 2 NOGUCHI Akiyo JPN 29+ 4.00

5 5 NONAKA Miho JPN 21 5.00

6 7 RABOUTOU Brooke USA 20+ 6.00

7 9 JAUBERT Anouck FRA 13+ 7.00

8 4 MIROSLAW Aleksandra POL 9+ 8.00

Note:
A "+" sign after the hold number indicates that the athlete was in motion to the following hold.
A decimal after the hold number indicates that the athlete used an unregistered hold.
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Women's Combined
女子複合 / Combiné - femmes

Aomi Urban Sports Park
⻘海アーバンスポーツパーク

Parc Sportif d'Aomi

Final
決勝 / Finale

After Lead

Rank
Bib

Number
Name

NOC
Code

Points

Speed Bouldering Lead Total

Results from the Final

1 1 GARNBRET Janja SLO 5.00 1.00 1.00 5.00

2 5 NONAKA Miho JPN 3.00 3.00 5.00 45.00

3 2 NOGUCHI Akiyo JPN 4.00 4.00 4.00 64.00

4 4 MIROSLAW Aleksandra POL 1.00 8.00 8.00 64.00

5 7 RABOUTOU Brooke USA 7.00 2.00 6.00 84.00

6 9 JAUBERT Anouck FRA 2.00 6.00 7.00 84.00

7 8 PILZ Jessica AUT 6.00 5.00 3.00 90.00

8 10 SEO Chaehyun KOR 8.00 7.00 2.00 112.00

Results from Qualification

9 19 MESHKOVA Viktoriia ROC 15.00 6.00 5.00 450.00

10 3 COXSEY Shauna GBR 16.00 4.00 13.00 832.00

11 14 CONDIE Kyra USA 7.00 11.00 11.00 847.00

12 16 SONG Yiling CHN 3.00 19.00 18.00 1026.00

13 11 CHANOURDIE Julia FRA 8.00 15.00 9.00 1080.00

14 17 YIP Alannah CAN 6.00 16.00 12.00 1152.00

15 15 ROGORA Laura ITA 19.00 7.00 10.00 1330.00

16 6 KLINGLER Petra SUI 10.00 10.00 14.00 1400.00

17 13 KAPLINA Iuliia ROC 5.00 18.00 17.00 1530.00

18 12 KRAMPL Mia SLO 18.00 14.00 7.00 1764.00

19 18 MACKENZIE Oceania AUS 13.00 12.00 16.00 2496.00

20 20 STERKENBURG Erin RSA 20.00 17.00 20.00 6800.00

Note: 
Total points are calculated by multiplying the points received in each phase. After three event phases, the athlete with the lowest number of points wins 
the competition.
Ties are broken by:
1.  In case of ties after the Final, ties are broken by the ranking in each discipline (e.g. if athlete A has beaten athlete B in two of the three disciplines, 
athlete A will be ranked first)
2.  If any athletes remain tied, ties are broken by the combined ranking after Qualification
3.  If they remain tied, the athlete with the lower bib number will be ranked first.
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Sport Climbing
スポーツクライミング / Escalade

Women's Combined
女子複合 / Combiné - femmes

Medallists
メダリスト / Médaillé(e)s

FRI 6 AUG 2021

Medal Name NOC

GOLD GARNBRET Janja SLO - Slovenia

SILVER NONAKA Miho JPN - Japan

BRONZE NOGUCHI Akiyo JPN - Japan
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Function Name Organisation 

 
Technical Delegates: BILLON Christophe FRA - France 
 MEYER Jerome FRA - France 

   

Jury President:  YEO Stanley SGP - Singapore 

   

Judges: CHENG Ying CHN - People's Republic of China 
 HATCH Tim GBR - Great Britain 
 LEDET Paul CAN - Canada 

   

Chief Route Setter - Lead: PUSTELNIK Adam  POL - Poland 

   

Route Setters - Lead: HIROSHI Okano JPN - Japan 
 ZBRANEK Jan CZE - Czech Republic 

   

Chief Route Setter - Boulder: BISHTON Percy GBR - Great Britain 

   

Route Setters - Boulder: HASSLER Manuel SUI - Switzerland 
 GREGOR Garrett USA - United States of America 
 CABESSUT Romain FRA - France 

   
 

   

   
 

   

   
 

   
 

   

   
 

   

    

   

   
 

    

   

   

 

Competition Officials 

競技会オフィシャル / Officiels de compétition 

As of TUE 13 JUL 2021 
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